ATTACHMENT
D



Details of the locations where all sporting activities are conducted
by St Marys Rugby League Club.

Venue

Sporting & Sub Clubs

St Marys Leagues Stadium

Owned & fully maintained by the Club.
Located Cnr Forrester & Boronia
Roads, St Marys

Rugby League

The Kingsway Ovals

Council owned ground however the
Club assists in the cleaning and
maintaining of this ground (ie. field
marking, watering, mowing, fertilising,
seeding, etc) and in 2007 the
contributed $3,000 towards the
provision of disabled amenities.

Rugby League
Masters of Rugby League

Boronia Park

Council owned property. The Club
contributed 50% ($7,000) towards the
cost of installing cricket nets.

Cricket
Netball
Rugby League

St Marys Rugby League Club

The Club’s licensed premises plays
host to Darts & Snooker competitions
as well as presentations for all SMRLC
sporting, sub club & associated
sporting groups.

Darts

Cricket

Fishing

Netball

Soccer

Touch Football
Golf

Snooker
Rugby Union




ST MARYS LEAGUES STADIUM WAS BUILT
IN 2002 AT A COST OF $6.25 MILLION.

This facility is completely maintained by St Marys
Rugby League Club and plays host to a number of
sporting events each year. Attached is a copy of
the stadium schedule from the 2009 year.



2009

Date

7.02.09
11.02.09
12.02.09
21.02.09
28.02.09

1.03.09

9.04.09
11.04.09
23.04.09
26.04.09

2.05.09

9.05.09

9.05.09
12.05.09
16.05.09
23.05.09
30.05.09
13.06.09
20.06.09
27.06.09
27.06.09

01.07.09

03.07.09

05.07.09
08.07.09
11.07.09

15.07.09
17.07.09

18.07.09

19.07.09
25.07.09

26.07.09

Event

Western Academy of Sport Rep Game
NSW RL Schoolboy 9s Tournament
NSW RL Schoolboy 9s Tournament
Harold Matts / SG Ball Games

Harold Matts / SG Ball Games

Jnr League Coaching Clinic

Penrith Rugby Games

Harold Matts / SG Ball Games

British Army vs. St Marys U16s
Titans Training Session

Harold Matts / SG Ball Games

Harold Matts / SG Ball Games

Police Rugby League

Sydney RL Schoolboy Trials & Opens
Penrith Rugby Games

Penrith Rugby Games

Police Rugby League

Penrith Rugby Games

Police Rugby League

Penrith Rugby Games

Police Rugby League

U13s NSWRL Challenge Penrith/Western Suburbs v.
Parramatta 3 x games

Arrive Alive Tier A Match - Patrician Brothers v. La Salle
College

St Marys Jnr League v. Colyton
Panther Trophy Finals

Penrith Rugby Union Games

DOUBLE HEADER St Marys Police v. Penrith Police
Blacktown Police v. Division

QLD Women's State of Origin Training session / clinic

Penrith Rugby Union Games

Western Sydney Blues Police RL Game *MOVED TO
KINGSWAY

St Marys Jnr League v. Quakers Hill
Penrith JL under 15's 1% & 2" Division Games.
Tertiary Student RL Rep Game

St Marys Jnr League v. Emu Plains

Venue Hire

Fee Event Type

- State

- State

- State
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- Regional
- Regional
- State

- Regional
- International
- State

- Regional
- Regional
- Regional
- State
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- Regional
- Regional
- Regional
- Regional
- Regional
- Regional
- State

- Regional

- State

L < A A B~ B - A - A < A == < B R < I <~ B == S </ - B I < I == B < - R = A R - A < A <~ B == < S )
[

- State

A
]

Regional
- Regional

- Regional

©h P &hH P

- Regional



2009

Date

30.07.09
1/01/1900
01.08.09

03.08.09
04.08.09
05.08.09
15.08.09

16.08.09
18.08.09

20.01.09

21.08.09

22.08.09
23.08.09

24.08.09

25.08.09
30.08.09

31.08.09

03.09.09
06.09.09

07.08.09

11.09.09
12.09.09
13.09.09

14.09.09

15.09.09
16.09.09
19.09.09
21.09.09

22.09.09
22.09.09

23.09.09

Event

CHS St Marys Leagues Cup
Penrith Rugby Union Games

St Marys Jnr League v. St Clair

NSWRL All Schools Carnival Knockout - Stadium &
Kingsway
NSWRL All Schools Carnival Knockout - Stadium &
Kingsway

NSWRL All Schools Carnival Knockout - Finals

Western Sydney Blues Police RL Game 2nd grade at
1.30pm

St Marys Jnr League v. St Pats
Australian Schoolboys Training

GB Community Lions Warm Up and Light Run (main &
training fields)

Australian Schoolboys v. G.B. Community Lions International

Curtain Raiser - St Clair v. Emu Plains U15/1s Semi Final
U14s Training on Training Field - Gary Reekie (Coach)

St Marys Jnr League v. Brothers

NSW Maori Rugby League U16 Training Session (Training
Field)

MCS Grand Final

Penrith JL Tier A First Division Semi Finals (1)

NSW Maori Rugby League U16 Training Session (Training
Field)

Penrith JRL Rep Game

Penrith JL Tier A First Division Semi Finals (2)

NSW Maori Rugby League U16 Training Session (Training
Field)

PSSA Grand Finals
Penrith JL Saturday International Grand Finals

Penrith JL Tier A First Division Finals

NSW Maori Rugby League U16 Training Session (Training
Field)

Sydney West Girls RL Grand Finals
Penrith JRL Re-Match Game
SM Soccer Club Jnrs Presentation Day (grassed area)

U16 Queensland Academy of Sport training

NSW Maori Rugby League U16 Training Session (Training
Field)

U16 Queensland Academy of Sport training

U16 Queensland Academy of Sport training

U16s Penrith v. Wayne Bennetts QIS (QLD 16s)
Curtain Raiser - Penrith v. Maoris 16s

Venue Hire
Fee
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Event Type

Regional
State

Regional
State
State
State

Regional

Regional

International

International

International

Regional

Regional
International

Regional

Regional
International
Regional
Regional
International
Regional
Regional
Regional
International
Regional
Regional
Regional
State

International

State
State

State



2009

Date

03.10.09

10.10.09

15.10.09
18.10.09
22.10.09
24.10.09
27.10.09
31.10.09

14.11.09
16.11.09
25.11.09

Event

Maori RL Carnival

Masters Game

U16s Youth Development Cup

U16s Penrith v New Zealand

World Masters 2009 Finals Touch Football
Jnr League Junior Presentation Carnival
Quakers Hill vs. Blacktown Police Charity match
Penrith Referees Presentation BBQ

Jnr League AGM (Corporate Area)

West Sydney Blues Presentation BBQ
U17s Penrith v. St Helens (UK)

U/13's Function

First Aid Training (Corporate Area)

Netball AGM (Corporate Area)

Venue Hire
Fee
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Event Type

International
State
Regional
International
International
Regional
Regional
Regional
Regional
Regional
International

Regional

Regional





