## ATTACHMENT D

## Details of the locations where all sporting activities are conducted by St Marys Rugby League Club.

Venue	Sporting & Sub Clubs
St Marys Leagues Stadium	Rugby League
	• Rugby League
Owned & fully maintained by the Club. Located Cnr Forrester & Boronia	
Roads, St Marys	
The Wiener Orde	D. H. L
The Kingsway Ovals	Rugby League
Council owned ground however the	Masters of Rugby League
Club assists in the cleaning and	
maintaining of this ground (ie. field	
marking, watering, mowing, fertilising,	
seeding, etc) and in 2007 the	
contributed \$3,000 towards the	
provision of disabled amenities.	
Boronia Park	<ul><li>Cricket</li></ul>
Council owned property. The Club	<ul> <li>Netball</li> </ul>
contributed 50% (\$7,000) towards the	<ul> <li>Rugby League</li> </ul>
cost of installing cricket nets.	
St Marys Rugby League Club	<ul><li>Darts</li></ul>
The Club's licensed premises plays	<ul><li>Cricket</li></ul>
host to Darts & Snooker competitions	<ul><li>Fishing</li></ul>
as well as presentations for all SMRLC	<ul> <li>Netball</li> </ul>
sporting, sub club & associated	<ul> <li>Soccer</li> </ul>
sporting groups.	<ul> <li>Touch Football</li> </ul>
	• Golf
	<ul> <li>Snooker</li> </ul>
	<ul><li>Rugby Union</li></ul>

## ST MARYS LEAGUES STADIUM WAS BUILT IN 2002 AT A COST OF \$6.25 MILLION.

This facility is completely maintained by St Marys Rugby League Club and plays host to a number of sporting events each year. Attached is a copy of the stadium schedule from the 2009 year.

2009	Date	Event	ue Hire Fee	<b>Event Type</b>
	7.02.09	Western Academy of Sport Rep Game	\$ -	State
	11.02.09	NSW RL Schoolboy 9s Tournament	\$ -	State
	12.02.09	NSW RL Schoolboy 9s Tournament	\$ -	State
	21.02.09	Harold Matts / SG Ball Games	\$ -	Regional
	28.02.09	Harold Matts / SG Ball Games	\$ -	Regional
	1.03.09	Jnr League Coaching Clinic	\$ -	Regional
	9.04.09	Penrith Rugby Games	\$ -	State
	11.04.09	Harold Matts / SG Ball Games	\$ -	Regional
	23.04.09	British Army vs. St Marys U16s	\$ -	International
	26.04.09	Titans Training Session	\$ -	State
	2.05.09	Harold Matts / SG Ball Games	\$ -	Regional
	9.05.09	Harold Matts / SG Ball Games	\$ -	Regional
	9.05.09	Police Rugby League	\$ -	Regional
	12.05.09	Sydney RL Schoolboy Trials & Opens	\$ -	State
	16.05.09	Penrith Rugby Games	\$ -	State
	23.05.09	Penrith Rugby Games	\$ -	State
	30.05.09	Police Rugby League	\$ -	State
	13.06.09	Penrith Rugby Games	\$ -	State
	20.06.09	Police Rugby League	\$ -	Regional
	27.06.09	Penrith Rugby Games	\$ -	Regional
	27.06.09	Police Rugby League	\$ -	Regional
	01.07.09	U13s NSWRL Challenge Penrith/Western Suburbs v. Parramatta 3 x games	\$ -	Regional
	03.07.09	Arrive Alive Tier A Match - Patrician Brothers v. La Salle College	\$ -	Regional
	05.07.09	St Marys Jnr League v. Colyton	\$ -	Regional
	08.07.09	Panther Trophy Finals	\$ -	Regional
	11.07.09	Penrith Rugby Union Games	\$ -	State
	15.07.09	DOUBLE HEADER St Marys Police v. Penrith Police Blacktown Police v. Division	\$ -	Regional
	17.07.09	QLD Women's State of Origin Training session / clinic	\$ -	State
		Penrith Rugby Union Games	\$ -	State
	18.07.09	Western Sydney Blues Police RL Game **MOVED TO KINGSWAY	\$ -	Regional
	19.07.09	St Marys Jnr League v. Quakers Hill	\$ _	Regional
	25.07.09	Penrith JL under 15's 1 <sup>st</sup> & 2 <sup>nd</sup> Division Games.	\$ _	Regional
		Tertiary Student RL Rep Game	\$ _	-
	26.07.09	St Marys Jnr League v. Emu Plains	\$ -	Regional

2009	Date	Event	Venue Hire Fee	Event Type
	30.07.09	CHS St Marys Leagues Cup	\$ -	Regional
	1/01/1900	Penrith Rugby Union Games	\$ -	State
	01.08.09	St Marys Jnr League v. St Clair	\$ -	Regional
	03.08.09	NSWRL All Schools Carnival Knockout - Stadium & Kingsway	\$ -	State
	04.08.09	NSWRL All Schools Carnival Knockout - Stadium & Kingsway	\$ -	State
	05.08.09	NSWRL All Schools Carnival Knockout - Finals	\$ -	State
	15.08.09	Western Sydney Blues Police RL Game 2nd grade at 1.30pm	\$ -	Regional
	16.08.09	St Marys Jnr League v. St Pats	\$ -	Regional
	18.08.09	Australian Schoolboys Training	\$ -	International
	20.01.09	GB Community Lions Warm Up and Light Run (main & training fields)	\$ -	International
	21.08.09	Australian Schoolboys v. G.B. Community Lions International Curtain Raiser - St Clair v. Emu Plains U15/1s Semi Final	\$ -	International
	22.08.09	U14s Training on Training Field - Gary Reekie (Coach)	\$ -	Regional
	23.08.09	St Marys Jnr League v. Brothers	\$ -	Regional
	24.08.09	NSW Maori Rugby League U16 Training Session (Training Field)	\$ -	International
	25.08.09	MCS Grand Final	\$ -	Regional
	30.08.09	Penrith JL Tier A First Division Semi Finals (1)	\$ -	Regional
	31.08.09	NSW Maori Rugby League U16 Training Session (Training Field)	\$ -	International
	03.09.09	Penrith JRL Rep Game	\$ -	Regional
	06.09.09	Penrith JL Tier A First Division Semi Finals (2)	\$ -	Regional
	07.08.09	NSW Maori Rugby League U16 Training Session (Training Field)	\$ -	International
	11.09.09	PSSA Grand Finals	\$ -	Regional
	12.09.09	Penrith JL Saturday International Grand Finals	\$ -	Regional
	13.09.09	Penrith JL Tier A First Division Finals	\$ -	Regional
	14.09.09	NSW Maori Rugby League U16 Training Session (Training Field)	\$ -	International
	15.09.09	Sydney West Girls RL Grand Finals	\$ -	Regional
	16.09.09	Penrith JRL Re-Match Game	\$ -	Regional
	19.09.09	SM Soccer Club Jnrs Presentation Day (grassed area)	\$ -	Regional
	21.09.09	U16 Queensland Academy of Sport training	\$ -	State
		NSW Maori Rugby League U16 Training Session (Training Field)	\$ -	International
	22.09.09	U16 Queensland Academy of Sport training	\$ -	State
	22.09.09	U16 Queensland Academy of Sport training	\$ -	State
	23.09.09	U16s Penrith v. Wayne Bennetts QIS (QLD 16s) Curtain Raiser - Penrith v. Maoris 16s	\$ -	State

2009	Date	Event	Venue Fe		<b>Event Type</b>
	03.10.09	Maori RL Carnival			International
		Masters Game	\$	-	State
	10.10.09	U16s Youth Development Cup	\$	-	Regional
		U16s Penrith v New Zealand	\$	-	International
	15.10.09	World Masters 2009 Finals Touch Football	\$	-	International
	18.10.09	Jnr League Junior Presentation Carnival	\$	-	Regional
	22.10.09	Quakers Hill vs. Blacktown Police Charity match	\$	-	Regional
	24.10.09	Penrith Referees Presentation BBQ	\$	-	Regional
	27.10.09	Jnr League AGM (Corporate Area)	\$	-	Regional
	31.10.09	West Sydney Blues Presentation BBQ	\$	-	Regional
		U17s Penrith v. St Helens (UK)	\$	-	International
	14.11.09	U/13's Function	\$	-	Regional
	16.11.09	First Aid Training (Corporate Area)	\$	-	
	25.11.09	Netball AGM (Corporate Area)	\$	-	Regional